
HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/14/Amdt.6/18-19 dated 07.07.2018                                                         Page 1 of 4 
 
 

Amendment No. 6 

07.07.2018 

Sub: Amendment to the Bidding Document 

 

Ref.: Notice Inviting Bid ref. HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/14/18-19 dated 13.04.2018 

read with its Amendment no. 01, 02, 03, 04 & 05 dated 11.05.18, 28.05.18, 

08.06.18, 15.06.18 & 04.07.18 respectively 

 

The following changes have been authorised and are being incorporated in the above 

referred Bidding Document.         

 
SECTION - VII 

 
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION AND GENERAL POINTS 

 

A. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION: 

 

Item No. 2 (Rfx/Event number 3000002777) 

Advanced Electrosurgical Unit with Vessel Sealing 

Sl. 
No 

Reference 
to the 

bidding 

document 

Existing 
specifications/Clause of 

Bidding Document 
Amended as 

1 Page 6, 
Sl.no.8 of 
Amendment 
no.2 

System should be compatible 
of REM/NESSY polyadhesive 
contact quality monitoring for 
patient safety with audio-
visual alarm facility, to 
indicate any breakage of 
direct contact between the 
patient and patient plate. 
 

System should be compatible of 
REM/NESSY/NEM polyadhesive 
contact quality monitoring for 
patient safety with audio-visual 
alarm facility, to indicate any 
breakage of direct contact between 
the patient and patient plate. 

2 Page 6, 
Sl.no.12 of 
Amendment 

no.2 

Disposable curved/ 
maryland/Straight Jaw vessel 
sealing instrument with 

cutting blade with shaft dia 
5mm and length 34- 
47cms - 20 nos. 

i) Disposable curved Jaw vessel 
sealing instrument with cutting 
blade with shaft dia 5mm and 

length 34-47cms - 12 nos. 
 
ii)Disposable straight Jaw vessel 

sealing instrument with cutting 
blade with shaft dia 5mm and 
length 34-47cms - 6 nos. 



HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/14/Amdt.6/18-19 dated 07.07.2018                                                         Page 2 of 4 
 
 

3 Page 6, 
Sl.no.13 of 
Amendment 
no.2 

Disposable 
curved/maryland/staright 
Jaw vessel sealing hand 
instrument with cutting blade 
for open surgery with length 
20-24cm with shaft dia of 
5mm - 20 nos. 

i) Disposable curved Jaw vessel 
sealing hand instrument with 
cutting blade for open surgery 
with length 20-24 cm with shaft 
dia of 5 mm - 12 nos. 

ii) Disposable straight Jaw vessel 
sealing hand instrument with 
cutting blade for open surgery 
with length 20-24 cm with shaft 
dia of 5 mm - 6 nos. 

 

Existing “BOQ for Advanced Electrosurgical Unit with Vessel Sealing” in the 

Bidding Document is amended and superseded by the following: - 

BOQ for Advanced Electrosurgical Unit with Vessel Sealing: 

Sl.No. Name of the Item Qty 

1 Advanced Electrosurgical unit with vessel sealing as per technical 
specifications excluding Accessories 

1 no. 

  Standard Accessories    

2 Combined or seperate foot switch for monopolar, bipolar & vessel 
sealing application 

1 set 

3 Disposable power controlled Hand switching pencils with cable 100 
nos. 

4 Reusable Monopolar cable and bipolar cables for connecting to Lap 
instruments 

2 nos. 

5a Disposable curved Jaw vessel sealing instrument with cutting 
blade with shaft dia 5mm and length 34- 47cms 

12 nos. 

5b Disposable Straight Jaw vessel sealing instrument with cutting 
blade with shaft dia 5mm and length 34-47cms 

6 nos. 

6a Disposable curved Jaw vessel sealing hand instrument with 
cutting blade for open surgery with length 20-24cm with shaft dia 
of 5mm 

12 nos. 

6b Disposable straight Jaw vessel sealing hand instrument with 
cutting blade for open surgery with length 20-24cm with shaft dia 
of 5mm 

6 nos. 

7 Deleted   

8 Disposable dual pad Polyadhesive Plate with cable  for Adult 400 
nos. 

9 Disposable dual pad Polyadhesive Plate with cable for pediatric 100 
nos. 

10 Bipolar forceps with cable - Straight  3 nos. 

11 Bipolar forceps with cable - Bayonet 3 nos. 

12 Set of Molopolar electrodes: Blade, needle, ball tip, 1 each 10 sets 

 



HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/14/Amdt.6/18-19 dated 07.07.2018                                                         Page 3 of 4 
 
 

Existing “BOQ for Consumables” in the Bidding Document is amended and 

superseded by the following: - 

 

BOQ for Consumables of Advanced Electrosurgical Unit with Vessel Sealing: 

 

S. 
No. 

Name of the Item Quantity 
per Year 

2nd 
year 

3rd 
year 

4th 
year 

5th 
year 

6th 
year 

7th 
year 

8th 
year 

9th 
year 

10th 
year 

1 Disposable dual pad 

Polyadhesive Plate 

with cable  for Adult 

400 nos.                   

2 Disposable dual pad 

Polyadhesive Plate 

with cable for 

pediatric 

100 nos.                   

3 Disposable Mono 

polar-hand switch 

pencil 

100 nos.                   

4.a  Disposable curved 

Jaw vessel sealing 

instrument with 

cutting blade with 

shaft dia 5mm and 

length 34-47cms 

12 nos.          

4.b Disposable Straight 

Jaw vessel sealing 

instrument with 

cutting blade with 

shaft dia 5mm and 

length 34-47cms 

6 nos.          

5.a Disposable curved 

Jaw vessel sealing 

hand instrument 

with cutting blade for 

open surgery with 

length 20-24cm with 

shaft dia of 5mm -  

12 nos.          

5.b Disposable straight 

Jaw vessel sealing 

hand instrument 

with cutting blade for 

6 nos.          



HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/14/Amdt.6/18-19 dated 07.07.2018                                                         Page 4 of 4 
 
 

open surgery with 

length 20-24cm with 

shaft dia of 5mm 

6 Set of Molopolar 

electrodes: Blade, 

needle, ball tip, 1 

each 

10 sets                   

 

 

Item No. 13 (Rfx/Event number 3000002789) 

Ductoscope 
 

Sl. 
No 

Reference to 
the bidding 
document 

Existing specification/clause of 
the bidding document 

Amended as 

1 Para 3.c, Page 
77 of Bid 
Document 

Compatible Biopsy forceps – 1 no. Deleted 

2 Para 3.d, Page 
77 of Bid 
Document 

Compatible Brush biopsy forceps – 
1 no. 

Deleted 

3 BOQ Sl.no.5, 
Page 77 of Bid 
document 

Compatible Biopsy forceps – 1 no. Deleted 

4 BOQ Sl.no.6, 
Page 77 of Bid 
document 

Compatible Brush Biopsy forceps 
– 1 no. 

Deleted 

 

All other contents of the Bidding Document including terms & conditions remain 

unaltered. 


